OP \$1290.00 8/11935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOMTEX, Inc.		11/30/2016	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB Financial Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	6111 N. River Road
City:	Rosemont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87119359	WHEN A BLANKET IS TOO MUCH, AND A SHEET
Serial Number:	87105390	POWER
Serial Number:	87105397	POWERMAT
Serial Number:	87105477	SOCIETY OF COMFORT
Serial Number:	87093001	COMFORT TRIO
Serial Number:	86961427	ADVANCED HYBRID
Serial Number:	86843405	MOUNTAIN CREST MILLS
Registration Number:	4877501	DREAMCLUSTERS
Serial Number:	86591910	LYOCELL RICH
Serial Number:	86545793	REVIVE
Serial Number:	86509261	PERFORMANCE FIT
Serial Number:	86448126	DREAM DOWN
Registration Number:	4882630	PIMA RICH
Serial Number:	86323029	DREAMDRY
Registration Number:	4681703	ADVANCED PERFORMANCE LINENS
Serial Number:	86322957	DUAL PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	86322969	PERFORMANCE CORNER
Serial Number:	86322988	COMFORT PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	86323049	PERFORMANCE FIT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0562

900386995

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4882097	ULTRA15CLEAN
Registration Number:	4668811	DREAM LIVING
Serial Number:	86104600	DREAMLIVING
Registration Number:	4660375	SMARTSHAPE
Registration Number:	4927865	DREAMFLEX
Registration Number:	4704374	MOMENTS
Registration Number:	4969069	DREAMFLEX
Registration Number:	4610586	COMFORT DUO PILLOW
Registration Number:	4499414	COMFORT POSITIONS
Registration Number:	4539591	WE MAKE IT ADJUSTABLE. YOU MAKE IT YOURS
Registration Number:	4964873	COOL ESSENCE
Registration Number:	4696465	DREAMFIT LIVING
Registration Number:	4503049	DREAMTOLOGY
Registration Number:	4744085	DREAMPERFORMA
Registration Number:	4507386	SLEEP COOL. AWAKE REFRESHED.
Registration Number:	4499334	PERFECT PLUSH
Registration Number:	4507049	COMFORT COMBINATIONS
Registration Number:	4507050	PHI PERSONAL HEIGHT INDEX
Registration Number:	4621586	DREAMFIT BAMBOO
Registration Number:	4645547	DREAMESSENCE
Registration Number:	4645548	DREAMESSENCE
Registration Number:	4782475	BAMBOO RICH
Registration Number:	4369771	FITS LIKE A DREAM
Registration Number:	4672113	DREAMFIT
Registration Number:	4306277	DREAMCOOL
Registration Number:	4173943	DREAMFIT
Registration Number:	4475545	DREAMFRESH
Registration Number:	4475546	CLEANTEX
Registration Number:	4597487	FITRITE
Registration Number:	3973108	FITS LIKE A DREAM
Registration Number:	3655582	FIRSTFIT
Registration Number:	1862560	DREAM FIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-832-4552

Email: delder@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Diane G. Elder

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane G. Elder

SIGNATURE: /Diane Grace Elder/dge/;/61590/

DATE SIGNED: 12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 25

source=Hometex Inc#page1.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page2.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page3.tif

source=nometex inc#pages.til

source=Hometex Inc#page4.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page5.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page6.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page7.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page8.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page9.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page10.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page11.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page12.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page13.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page14.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page15.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page16.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page17.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page18.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page19.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page20.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page21.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page22.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page23.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page24.tif

source=Hometex Inc#page25.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0564

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, HOMTEX, INC., an Alabama corporation ("**Grantor**"), owns the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, and the patents and patent applications, in each case set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MB Financial Bank, N.A. (the "Grantee"), desires to acquire a security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith and patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is willing to grant to the Grantee a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and any and all goodwill associated therewith and patents and patent applications described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2016, between the Grantor and the Grantee (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Grantor and shall be effective as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[signature page to follow]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

GRANTOR:

HOMTEX, INC., an Alabama corporation

By:

Gerald Wootten, III, President

GRANTEE:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

Cindy S. Jamroziak, Senior Vice President

By: __

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security
Interest as of the date of the Credit Agreement.

GRANTOR:

HOMTEX, INC.,
an Alabama corporation

By:
Gerald Wootten, III, President

GRANTEE:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

Signature Page Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents

4824-2189-9831

Schedule A - Trademarks

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App, Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
United States	WHEN A BLANKET IS TOO MUCH, AND A SHEET IS NOT QUITE ENOUGH	87/119359		July 28, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	POWER	87/105390		July 15, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	POWERMAT	87/105397		July 15, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	SOCIETY OF COMFORT	87/105477		July 15, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama	None filed at this time

4824-2189-9831.3

1.4

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	Assignment History
United States	COMFORT TRIO	87/093001		July 5, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	ADVANCED HYBRID	86/961427		April 1, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	MOUNTAIN CREST MILLS	86/843405		Dec. 9, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMCLUSTERS	Registered	4877501	December 29, 2015	Homtex Inc.	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No:	Registration No.	App, Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
					15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	
United States	LYOCELL RICH	86/591910		April 9, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	REVIVE	86/545793		Feb. 25, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	PERFORMANCEFIT	86/509261		Jan. 21, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
United States	DREAM DOWN	86/448126		Nov. 7, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	PIMA RICH		4882630	Jan 5, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAM DRY	86/323029		June 27, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	ADVANCED PERFORMANCE LINENS		4681703	Feb 3, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama,	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
United States	DUAL PERFORMANCE	86/322957		June 27, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time An opposition after publication is pending at the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board. For further information, see TTABVUE on the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board web page.
United States	PERFORMANCE CORNER	86/322969		June 27, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	An opposition after publication is pending at the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board. For further

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
						information, see TTABVUE on the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board web page.
United States	COMFORT PERFORMANCE	86/322988		June 27, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	An opposition after publication is pending at the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board. For further information, see TTABVUE on the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board web page
United States	PERFORMANCE FIT	86/323049		June 27, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time An opposition after publication is pending at the Trademark

Country	Mark .	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
						Trial and Appeal Board. For further information, see TTABVUE on the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board web page.
United States	ULTRA15CLEAN		4882097	Jan 5, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	Mark assigned to Homtex from DOWN HOME LLC at reel/frame 5669*0332 November 16, 2015
United States	DREAM LIVING		4668811	Jan 6, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMLIVING	86/104600		Oct 29, 2013	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
					Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	
United States	SMARTSHAPE		4660375	Dec 23, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMFLEX .		4927865	March 29, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	MOMENTS		4704374	March 17, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMFLEX		4969069	May 31, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
					Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	
United States	COMFORT DUO PILLOW .		4610586	Sept 23, 2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	COMFORT POSITIONS		4499414	March 18, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	WE MAKE IT ADJUSTABLE. YOU MAKE IT YOURS.		4539591	May 27, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
	COOL ESSENCE		4964873	May 24,	Homtex	None filed

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
				2016	Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	at this time
United States	DREAMFIT LIVING		4696465	March 3, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMTOLOGY		4503049	March 25, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMPERFORMA		4744085	May 26, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
United States	SLEEP COOL. AWAKE REFRESHED.		4507386	April 1, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	PERFECT PLUSH		4499334	March 18, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	COMFORT COMBINATIONS		4507049	April 1, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	PHI PERSONAL HEIGHT INDEX		4507050	April 1, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont,	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
					Alabama, 35179	
United States	DREAMFIT BAMBOO		4621586	Oct 14, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMESSENCE		4645547	Nov 25, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMESSENCE		4645548	Nov 25, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	BAMBOO RICH		4782475	July 28, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
					Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	
United States	FITS LIKE A DREAM		4369771	July 16, 2013	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMFIT		4672113	Jan 13, 2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMCOOL		4306277	March 19, 2013	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAMFIT		4173943	July 17, 2012	Homtex Inc. 15295	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
					Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	
United States	DREAMFRESH		4475545	Jan 28, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	CLEANTEX		4475546	Jan 28, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	FITRITE		4597487	Sept 2, 2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United	FITS LIKE A		3973108	June 7,	Homtex	None filed

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
States	DREAM			2011	Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	at this time
United States	FIRSTFIT		3655582	July 14, 2009	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
United States	DREAM FIT		1862560	Nov 15, 1994	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
Canada	ADVANCED PERFORMANCE LINENS		TMA940049	6/6/2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama,	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
Canada	COMFORT COMBINATIONS		TMA903697	5/14/2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama,	None filed at this time
Canada	DREAMFIT		TMA934156	4/7/2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
Canada	FITS LIKE A DREAM		TMA819796	3/14/2012	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
Canada	LYOCELL RICH	1745711		9/11/2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App, Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
					157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	
Canada	MOUNTAIN CREST MILLS	1786542		6/10/2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
Canada	PERFORMANCE CORNER	1701755		11/7/2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
Canada	PERFORMANCE FIT	1701758		11/7/2014	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
Canada	PHI PERSONAL HEIGHT INDEX		TMA937614	5/11/2016	Homtex Inc.	None filed at this time

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	App. Date/Reg. Date	Listed Owner	Assignment History
					15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	
Canada	PIMA RICH	1720730		3/24/2015	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time
Canada	COMFORT POSITIONS		TMA948766	9/8/2016	Homtex Inc. 15295 Alabama Highway 157 Vinemont, Alabama, 35179	None filed at this time

Schedule B - Patents

Country	Patent Title	Patent #/	Issue Date/	Owner
		(Application #)	(File Date)	
USA	DUVET COVER	15/242908	8/22/2016	
CANADA	BEDDING SYSTEM	2715399	2/10/2009	HomTex, Inc.
	AND THE LIKE			
	HAVING			
	ORIENTATION MEANS	102026565 A/		
CHINA	BEDDING SYSTEM	200980109137.8	12/25/2013/	HomTex, Inc.
	AND THE LIKE		2/10/2009	
	HAVING ORIENTATION MEANS			
	ORIENTATION MEANS	:		
GERMANY	BEDDING SYSTEM	2244613/	6/26/2013/	HomTex, Inc.
	AND THE LIKE	09711336.9	2/10/2009	
	HAVING			
	ORIENTATION MEANS			
ELIDOPE	BEDDING SYSTEM	2244613/	6/26/2013/	HomTex, Inc.
EUROPE	AND THE LIKE	09711336.9	2/10/2009	Hom rex, mc.
	HAVING	09/11330.9	2/10/2009	
	ORIENTATION MEANS			
	OldENTATION WIENNS			
UNITED	BEDDING SYSTEM	2244613/	6/26/2013/	HomTex, Inc.
KINGDOM	AND THE LIKE	09711336.9	2/10/2009	
	HAVING			
	ORIENTATION MEANS			
MEXICO	DEDDING GYGTEM	MX2010008903	9/12/2010	Mana Tana In a
MEXICO	BEDDING SYSTEM AND THE LIKE	MX2010008903	8/13/2010	HomTex, Inc.
	HAVING			
	ORIENTATION MEANS			
USA	BEDDING SYSTEM	8438679/	5/14/2013/	HomTex, Inc.
	AND THE LIKE	12/177464	7/22/2008	
	HAVING			
	ORIENTATION			
	MEANS			
USA	BEDDING SYSTEM	13/892810	5/13/2013	HomTex, Inc.
00/1	AND THE LIKE	15/052010	0,10,2010	
	HAVING			
	ORIENTATION			
	MEANS			

4824-2189-9831.3

Country	Patent Title	Patent #/	Issue Date/	Owner
TICA		(Application #)	(File Date)	
USA	PRODUCT DISPLAY	8813979/	8/26/2014/	HomTex, Inc.
	THAT ALLOWS	13/017,330	1/31/2011	
	CONSUMERS TO			
	EXPERIENCE THE			
	FEEL OF THE			
	PRODUCT AND			
	METHOD FOR DISPLAYING A			
	1			
T T O A	PRODUCT	(700241/	10/5/2014/	ΤτΤ
USA	FITTED CRIB SHEET	6799341/	10/5/2014/	HomTex, Inc.
TICA	EITTED COVERNIC	10/346178	1/17/2003	
USA	FITTED COVERING	7316039/	1/8/2008/	HomTex, Inc.
	HAVING DIAGONAL	10/992677	11/22/2004	
***	ELASTIC BANDS	# < 0.0 m = 0.1	1/00/00/00	
USA	FITTED COVERING	7698758/	4/20/2010/	HomTex, Inc.
	HAVING DIAGONAL	11/928620	10/30/2007	
TTO 4	ELASTIC BANDS	55.00.40.4 /	7/21/2000/	
USA	FITTED COVERING	7562404/	7/21/2009/	HomTex, Inc.
	HAVING DIAGONAL	11/928614	10/30/2007	
~~~	ELASTIC BANDS			+
USA	FITTED COVERING	7530124/	5/12/2009/	HomTex, Inc.
	HAVING DIAGONAL	11/928609	11/928609	
	ELASTIC BANDS			
USA	FITTED COVERING	7565707/	7/28/2009/	HomTex, Inc.
	HAVING DIAGONAL	11/928593	10/30/2007	
	ELASTIC BANDS		12/10/2006	
USA	MULTI-LAYERED	7150055/	12/19/2006/	HomTex, Inc.
CANADA	BEDCLOTHS	10/395875	3/25/2003	
	MATERIAL			
	MULTI-LAYERED	2520366	6/12/2012/	HomTex, Inc.
	BEDCLOTHS		3/25/2004	
	MATERIAL			
USA	BED SHEET WITH SIDE	7131152/	11/7/2006/	HomTex, Inc.
	POCKET	11/225944	9/14/2005	
USA	ADJUSTABLE BED	6971129/	12/6/2005/	HomTex, Inc.
	SKIRT	10/216380	8/12/2002	
USA	FITTED CRIB SHEET	6799341/	10/5/2004/	HomTex, Inc.
		10/346178	1/17/2003	
USA	FITTED CRIB SHEET	6799341/	7/17/2013	HomTex, Inc.
		90/011779	6/30/2011	
CANADA	FITTED BEDCLOTHS	2492616	4/13/2013/	HomTex, Inc.
	HAVING ELASTIC SIDE		8/29/2003	
	SEGMENTS			
GERMANY	FITTED BEDCLOTHS	1534107/	10/24/2012/	HomTex, Inc.

Country	Patent Title	Patent #/	Issue Date/	Owner
		(Application #)	(File Date)	
	HAVING ELASTIC SIDE SEGMENTS	60342432.5	8/29/2003	
EUROPE	FITTED BEDCLOTHS HAVING ELASTIC SIDE SEGMENTS	1534107/ 03749194.1	10/24/2012/ 8/29/2003	HomTex, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	FITTED BEDCLOTHS HAVING ELASTIC SIDE SEGMENTS	1534107/ 03749194.1	10/24/2012/ 8/29/2003	HomTex, Inc.
USA	FITTED BEDCLOTHS HAVING ELASTIC SIDE SEGMENTS	6983500/ 10/651256	1/10/2006/ 8/29/2003	HomTex, Inc.
USA	PILLOW	D693141/ 29/412138	11/12/2013/ 1/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344105/ 2012-13662	8/30/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344106/ 2012-13663	8/30/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344107/ 2012-13664	8/30/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344108/ 2012-13665	8/30/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344109/ 2012-13666	8/30/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344110/ 2012-13667	8/30/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344111/ 2012-13668	8/30/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344112/ 2012-13669	8/30/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	344135/ 2012-13670	9/03/2012/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
CANADA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	146728	10/10/2013/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
CANADA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	150777	10/10/2013/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
CHINA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	2012303525855	3/27/2013/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
EUROPE	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	002082057/ 002082057- 0001/0009	7/31/2012	
JAPAN	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	1486024/ 2012-018314	11/8/2013/ 7/31/2012	HomTex, Inc.
JAPAN -2189-9831 3	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	1489219/	12/27/2013/	HomTex, Inc.

Country	Patent Title	Patent #/ (Application #)	Issue Date/ (File Date)	Owner
		2013-016159	7/16/2013	
USA	PILLOW	D726450/	4/14/2015/	HomTex, Inc.
		29/469801	10/15/2013	
USA	UNIVERSAL PILLOW	13/755895	1/31/2013	HomTex, Inc.
CANADA	CUSTOMIZABLE	2869685	4/4/2013	HomTex, Inc.
	PILLOW			
USA	CUSTOMIZABLE	13/857115	4/4/2013	HomTex, Inc.
	PILLOW AND			
	MATTRESS			
CANADA	PILLOW	2843466	2/19/2014	HomTex, Inc.
USA	PILLOW	14/184009	2/19/2014	HomTex, Inc.

**RECORDED: 12/06/2016**